Www.rsp-uk.co.uk @ E
UNITED KINGDOM

Basic
60

A000

B014
B0O33

C004

C424

D000

E100
E410

FO00
F200
F400

HOO00

H020

H240

1000

1510

Specification
1 x Pre-Owned ESE3 RS1100 City Sucker RSP Suction Excavator 1pc
Mounted on a Mercedes-Benz Atego 1324 4x2 Euro 6 Chassis Day Cab

Technical Details — Mileage and Fan/Compressor Hours correct as at 17.06.2024

Year of Manufacture ..........coooiiiiii 2014

Fuel Tank CapaCity .........cuveeeiiiiieeiiiiiee it e e 1 x 195 litre
Present MIlEAGE ........veii i 151,679 km
Fan HOUIS ... 1295.05
COMPrESSOr HOUIS ...uiii it eas 1537.02

Suction Capacities

High Performance Single Fan; Qmax = 11,300 m3/hr, Pmax = 14,855 Pa Included
Separation System

Fine Filter Unit with automated compressed air cleaning system Included
1.1m3 Tilting Container Included
Hose Carrier

Telescopic suction hose carrier (Palfinger PC1500 Crane) Included
Range 3,100 mm, slewing range 180 degrees

Suction hose carrier and lid transport position sensors with visual and audible 1pc

warning system
Working Area

1.2 PE Suction Nozzle Included
Hydraulic System

Ultra fine bypass filter in the return line 1pc
External hydraulic outlet Pmax = 200 bar at 25 litres per minute 1pc
Pneumatic System

Air connections on the nearside for oiled and non-oiled pressurised air Included
Air Compressor Qmax = 4,5 m3/min; Pmax = 7 bar radio remote controlled 1pc
Stainless steel hose reel with spring return including an 8m hose, 19mm 2 pcs
diameter

Control System

Entire superstructure is controlled by PLC Display including constant Included
monitoring system showing machine data

Remote control unit that operates superstructure functions including spare Included
transmitter, battery and battery charger

Remote storage inside fan housing incl. visual/audible warning in cab 1pc
Additional Equipment

Exhaust air silencer frequency optimised for RSP Suction Excavators to reduce Included
noise levels

Handwash basin 1pc

FE630CW Page 1 of 2



Www.rsp-uk.co.uk

=2 s

K000
K330
K400
K416
K436
K451
K630

LOO0O
LO10
L020
L100
L600

MO00

N800

o)
0010
Q
Q100
Q400
SON
SON1
SON2

Safety Equipment / Industrial Equipment

Emergency stop button with large mushroom head

Additional emergency stop button mushroom head

Electrical level indicator (Ultrasonic shown in %)

Extended high lubricating points to lubricate from the ground

Safety locks for lid cylinders

Inverter 110V,1500 W including one socket at the rear of the vehicle
6kg dry powder hand operated fire extinguisher and protective cabinet
llluminating Equipment / Warning Devices

LED flashing beacon mounted at the rear of the vehicle

LED Work lamp mounted at the rear of the vehicle

LED Marker lights positioned on the lid

Additional LED work lamps

Red LED beacon with audible warning

Design

Paintwork of Suction Superstructure in MB9147 Artic White high gloss
Equipment for loosening the ground

Additional Hand Tools:

2m Spade for cleaning container
2 Scrapers

Pinch Bar

Grease Gun

Rubber Hammer

Oil Discharge Hose

Handing over / Instruction

Documentation and operator's manual to be supplied in digital format
Chassis Options

Installation of the side under-run guards

Installation of mudguards

Special Requests

I-Box (connection point only)

Side door in container made of steel for the removal of material

v [}

UNITED KINGDOM

Included
Included
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc

Included

Included

Included
2 pcs
1pc

colour Included

1pc

Included

1pc
1pc

1pc
1pc

PRICING SUMMARY

1 x Pre-Owned ESE3 RS1100 City Sucker RSP Suction Excavator
Mounted on a Mercedes-Benz Atego 1324 4x2 Euro 6 Chassis Cab

£57,500.00 + VAT

Non-binding Offer FE630CW

Page 2 of 2


http://www.rsp-uk.co.uk/

