

Basic	Speci	lication

60 1 x Pre-Owned ESE3 RS1100 City Sucker RSP Suction Excavator Mounted on a Mercedes-Benz Atego 1324 4x2 Euro 6 Chassis Day Cab 1 pc

Technical Details - Mileage and Fan/Compressor Hours correct as at 17.06.2024

Year of Manufacture	.2014
Fuel Tank Capacity	1 x 195 litre
Present Mileage	151,679 km
Fan Hours	.1295.05
Compressor Hours	.1537.02

Α	Suction Capacities	
A000	High Performance Single Fan; Qmax = 11,300 m³/hr, Pmax = 14,855 Pa	Included
В	Separation System	
B014	Fine Filter Unit with automated compressed air cleaning system	Included
B033	1.1m³ Tilting Container	Included
С	Hose Carrier	
C004	Telescopic suction hose carrier (Palfinger PC1500 Crane) Range 3,100 mm, slewing range 180 degrees	Included
C424	Suction hose carrier and lid transport position sensors with visual and audible warning system	1 pc
D	Working Area	
D000	1.2 PE Suction Nozzle	Included
E	Hydraulic System	
E100	Ultra fine bypass filter in the return line	1 pc
E410	External hydraulic outlet Pmax = 200 bar at 25 litres per minute	1 pc
F	Pneumatic System	
F000	Air connections on the nearside for oiled and non-oiled pressurised air	Included
F200	Air Compressor Qmax = 4,5 m³/min; Pmax = 7 bar radio remote controlled	
F400	Stainless steel hose reel with spring return including an 8m hose, 19mm 2 pcs diameter	
Н	Control System	
H000	Entire superstructure is controlled by PLC Display including constant monitoring system showing machine data	Included
H020	Remote control unit that operates superstructure functions including spare transmitter, battery and battery charger	Included
H240	Remote storage inside fan housing incl. visual/audible warning in cab	1 pc
1	Additional Equipment	
1000	Exhaust air silencer frequency optimised for RSP Suction Excavators to reduce noise levels	Included
I510	Handwash basin	1 pc

FE63OCW Page 1 of 2



UNITED KINGDOM

K	Safety Equipment / Industrial Equipment	
K000	Emergency stop button with large mushroom head	Included
K330	Additional emergency stop button mushroom head	Included
K400	Electrical level indicator (Ultrasonic shown in %)	1 pc
K416	Extended high lubricating points to lubricate from the ground	1 pc
K436	Safety locks for lid cylinders	1 pc
K451	Inverter 110V,1500 W including one socket at the rear of the vehicle	e 1 pc
K630	6kg dry powder hand operated fire extinguisher and protective cabin	net 1 pc
L	Illuminating Equipment / Warning Devices	
L000	LED flashing beacon mounted at the rear of the vehicle	Included
L010	LED Work lamp mounted at the rear of the vehicle	Included
L020	LED Marker lights positioned on the lid	Included
L100	Additional LED work lamps	2 pcs
L600	Red LED beacon with audible warning	1 pc
M	Design	
M000	Paintwork of Suction Superstructure in MB9147 Artic White high glo	ss colour Included
N	Equipment for loosening the ground	
N800	Additional Hand Tools:	1 pc
	2m Spade for cleaning container	
	2 Scrapers	
	Pinch Bar Grease Gun	
	Rubber Hammer	
	Oil Discharge Hose	
0	Handing over / Instruction	
O010	Documentation and operator's manual to be supplied in digital formation	at Included
Q	Chassis Options	
Q100	Installation of the side under-run guards	1 pc
Q400	Installation of mudguards	1 pc
SON	Special Requests	
SON1	I-Box (connection point only)	1 pc
SON2	Side door in container made of steel for the removal of material	1 pc
PRICING	SUMMARY	
1 x Pre-	Owned ESE3 RS1100 City Sucker RSP Suction Excavator	£57,500.00 + VAT
Mounte	d on a Mercedes-Benz Atego 1324 4x2 Euro 6 Chassis Cab	